

IN THE COURT OF THE I ADDL CHIEF
METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE BANGALORE

CC No. 23088-2017

Deposition of	:	Sudharani C.M.	CW:2
Husband's Name	:	Ramu K.	PW:2
Age	:	35 years	
Occupation	:	Office Asst.	
Residence	:	Kodihalli, Blore.	

Duly Sworn on 03.03.2023.

Examination in Chief by Sr. APP:

I know CW1 since 15 years, I am working as Office Assistant in her office. Accused was often visiting our office since January 2014. CW1 had sold a site and she had purchased a flat in JB Nagar. While she was intending to make interior work of said flat, Accused assured to carry out said work by receiving advance amount. In the year august 2014, Accused requested CW1 to lend loan of Rs. 10 Lakhs. Despite expressing inability by PW1, he repeated requested to lend said amount. Later PW1 lent said amount to Accused through cheque by getting executed an agreement in that regard. Thereafter, Accused opened coffee shop in Indiranagar and insisted PW1 to become partner in said business, despite her refusal.

-2-

At this stage further chief examination of witness deferred as per in view of heavy postings of other cases.

(Typed to my dictation in open Court).

R O I & A C

I ACMM, Bengaluru.